

RAYMOND MILLER

Raymond Miller, 88 of Bowling Green died at 9:10 p.m. Dec. 10, 2008 at a Bowling Green nursing home.

The Warren County native was an automotive parts salesman and a member of Oakland Baptist Church. He was a son of the late John Allen Miller and Sarah Belle Helton Miller. He was preceded in death by a son, William Ratliff; a sister, Ethel Capshaw; and five brothers, Hubert, Elvis, Biff, Robert and Edgar Miller.

Funeral is at 2 p.m. Saturday at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green chapel, with burial in Smiths Grove Cemetery. Visitation is from 4:30 p.m. to 8 p.m. today and from 11 a.m. to 2 p.m. Saturday at the funeral home.

Survivors include his wife, Imogene Miller of Bowling Green, a daughter in law Patricia Ratliff of Smiths Grove; two grandchildren, Deanna Ratliff Hale and her husband, Jason, of Bowling Green and Russell Ratliff and his wife, Erika of Bowling Green and a great grandson, Jadon Hale of Bowling Green.

Send Condolences